SOMERSET COUNCIL EXECUTIVE ARRANGEMENTS MEMBER / OFFICER DECISION RECORD

KEY DECISION RECORD

Contract Extension for Advocacy Services

Executive Member(s): Lead Member for Adult Social Care

Local Member(s) and Division: N/A

Lead Officer: Executive Director Adult Services

Author: Vicky Chipchase

Contact Details: vicky.chipchase@somerset.gov.uk

Date of decision: 3 January 2024

Date of publication of decision: 3 January 2024

Date decision comes into force: 11 January 2024

1. Officer Key Decision

The Executive Director, Adult Social Care agreed, in consultation with the Lead Member for Adult Social Care, the current contract for an additional 12 months to allow for a review of the existing service and a re-commissioning exercise to be undertaken.

SIGNED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ADULT SOCIAL CARE

SIGNED BY THE LEAD MEMBER FOR ADULT SOCIAL CARE

2. Reason for Decision(s)

As set out in the Officer's report

3. Reason(s) for Urgency

None

4. Details of any alternative options considered and rejected

As set out in the attached report

SOMERSET COUNCIL EXECUTIVE ARRANGEMENTS MEMBER / OFFICER DECISION RECORD

- Any relevant Personal Interest that the Lead Member may have under the Council's Code of Conduct for Members None
- 6. Details of any conflict(s) of interest declared by a Lead Member consulted about the proposals and any dispensation from Chief Executive None
- 7. Other background information considered by the Executive Director before making this decision

 None